City of Edna Bay, Alaska
Resolution No. 2018-16

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE ANNUAL CERTIFIED FINANCIAL
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, The City of Edna Bay, is a recognized second class city; and

WHEREAS, second class cities are required by AS 29.20.640(a)(2) to submit

a Certified Financial Statement of income and expenditures or audit for the year
ending June 30, 2018, to the Department of Commerce, Community, and
Economic Development ;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
EDNA BAY, ALASKA:

That the attached CERTIFIED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (or audit) of The City of
Edna Bay, Alaska for the year ending June 30, 2018, and prepared by Myla Poelstra,
Treasurer, is true and complete to the best of our knowledge.

ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Edna Bay, Alaska,
this 27" day of September, 2018.

Attest:

yler Poelstra, City Clerk

Original — To be kept by City
Photocopy — Return to Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development



10:02 PM City of Edna Bay
09/25/18 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
City of Edna Bay Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel Sales
Deposit 4/16/2018 Edna Bay Bulk Fue... Deposit Bulk Fuel Cre... 0.01 0.01 0.01
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 309.40 7.79 7.80
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,060.62 26.73 34.53
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 2,650.17 66.78 101.31
Invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 309.40 301.61 402.92
Invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,060.62 1,033.89 1,436.81
Invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 2,650.17 2,583.39 4,020.20
Invoice 4/30/2018 2 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 224.56 218.85 4,239.05
Invoice 4/30/2018 2 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 22458 5.71 424476
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 236.60 6.06 4,250.82
Invoice 5712018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 236.60 230.54 4,481.36
invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 422 .40 411.58 4,892.94
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 422.40 10.82 4,903.76
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 321.11 312.88 5,216.64
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 321.11 8.23 5224.87
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 54.60 1.39 5,226.26
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 54.60 53.21 5,279.47
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 422.40 411.66 5,691.13
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 422.40 10.74 5,701.87
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 449.20 11.43 5,713.30
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 449.20 437.77 6,151.07
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 327.60 8.36 6,159.43
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 327.60 319.24 6,478.67
Invoice 5/21/12018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 433.10 11.06 6,489.73
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 433.10 422.04 6,911.77
Invoice 5/25/2018 6 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 15.06 15.06 6,926.83
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 36.40 0.94 6,927.77
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 36.40 35.46 6,963.23
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 201.49 196.28 7,159.51
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 201.49 5.21 7,164.72
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 54.60 1.38 7,166.10
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 54.60 53.22 7,219.32
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,056.00 1,029.35 8,248.67
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,056.00 26.65 8,275.32
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 180.45 455 8,279.87
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 180.45 175.90 8,455.77
Invoice 6/11/2018 9 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,712.29 1,669.08 10,124.85
Invoice 6/11/2018 9 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,712.29 43.21 10,168.06
Deposit 6/12/2018 Deposit Bulk Fuel Cash 0.85 0.85 10,168.91
Invoice 6/13/2018 1001 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 4672.43 467243 14,841.34
Invoice 6/13/2018 1001 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 340.85 340.85 15,182.19
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec.. 36.40 35.47 15,217.66
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 36.40 0.93 15,218.59
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 42240 10.83 15,229.42
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 42240 411.57 15,640.99
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 328.90 32047 15,961.46
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 328.90 8.43 15,969.89
Invoice 6/25/2018 1" Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.81 8.22 15,978.11
Invoice 6/25/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.81 312.59 16,290.70
Total Bulk Fuel Sales 16,290.70 16,290.70
Total City of Edna Bay Bulk Fuel 16,290.70 16,290.70
Shared Fisheries
Deposit 4/23/2018 State of Alaska Deposit - FY ... City of Edna ... 4716.40 4,716.40 4,716.40
Total Shared Fisheries 4716.40 471640
Refund
Deposit 7/11/2017 Deposit Deposit City of Edna ... 18.00 18.00 18.00
Deposit 7/19/2017 Madison Lumber &...  Deposit Docks 32.05 32.05 50.05
Deposit 8/30/2017 Petersburg-Wrang...  Deposit City of Edna ... 300.00 300.00 350.05
Deposit 10/31/2017 VvOID Deposit from... City of Edna ... 100.00 100.00 450.05
Deposit 11/1/2017 Petersburg-Wrang...  Deposit City of Edna ... 161.51 161.51 611.56
Deposit 11/27/2017 Amazon Deposit City of Edna ... 47.96 47.96 659.52
Deposit 6/4/2018 W.L. Walker Co. Deposit City of Edna ... 156.56 156.56 816.08
Total Refund 816.08 816.08
Secure Rural Schools
Deposit 9/18/2017 State of Alaska Deposit City of Edna ... 1,082.29 1,082.29 1,082.29
Total Secure Rural Schools 1,082.29 1,082.29
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10:02 PM City of Edna Bay

09/25/18 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Reimbursement
Deposit 8/11/2017 Alaska Energy Aut...  Deposit City of Edna ... 23,105.48 23,105.48 23,105.48
Deposit 10/6/2017 Alaska Energy Aut..  Deposit City of Edna ... 63,688.34 63,688.34 86,793.82
Deposit 11/14/2017 Alaska Energy Aut..  Deposit City of Edna ... 215,565.80 215,565.80 302,359.62
Deposit 2/2/2018 Alaska Energy Aut...  Deposit City of Edna ... 42,189.49 42,189.49 344,549.11
Total Reimbursement 344,549.11 344,549.11
PILT
Deposit 8/3/2017 State of Alaska (Pl...  Deposit City of Edna ... 10,569.04 10,569.04 10,569.04
Total PILT 10,569.04 10,569.04
Community Revenue Sharing
Deposit 8/3/2017 State of Alaska (Cit... Deposit City of Edna ... 75,571.00 75,571.00 75,571.00
Deposit 9/18/2017 State of Alaska (Cit... Deposit City of Edna ... 445.00 445.00 76,016.00
Total Community Revenue Sharing 76,016.00 76,016.00
Total Income 454,039.62 454,039.62
Cost of Goods Sold
Cost of Goods Sold
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 240.21 6.05 6.05
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 805.69 20.31 26.36
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 2,132.03 5§3.72 80.08
Invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 240.21 234.16 314.24
invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 805.69 785.38 1,099.62
Invoice 4/23/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 2,132.03 2,078.31 3,177.93
Invoice 4/30/2018 2 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 180.66 176.07 3,354.00
Invoice 4/30/2018 2 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 180.66 4.59 3,358.59
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 183.69 470 3,363.29
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 183.69 178.99 3,542.28
Invoice 5/7/12018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 312,65 3,854.93
Invoice 5/7/12018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 8.22 3,863.15
Invoice 5/7/12018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 258.33 251.71 4,114.86
Invoice 5/7/12018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 258.33 6.62 4,121.48
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 4239 41.31 4,162.79
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 42.39 1.08 4,163.87
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 312.71 4,476.58
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 8.16 4,484.74
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 361.38 9.20 4,493.94
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 361.38 352.18 4,846.12
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 25434 6.49 4,852.61
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 254.34 247.85 5,100.46
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 348.42 339.52 5,439.98
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 348.42 8.90 5,448.88
Invoice 5/25/2018 6 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 12.11 12.11 5,460.99
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 28.26 0.73 5,461.72
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 28.26 27.53 5,489.25
Invoice 5/29/2018 y ¢ Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 162.10 4.19 5,493.44
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 162.10 157.91 5,651.35
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 42.39 1.07 5,652.42
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 42.39 41.32 5,693.74
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 802.18 781.94 6,475.68
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 802.18 20.24 6,495.92
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 14517 141.51 6,637.43
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 145.17 3.66 6,641.09
Invoice 6/11/2018 9 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,377.52 1,342.76 7,983.85
Invoice 6/11/2018 9 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 1,377.52 34.76 8,018.61
Invoice 6/13/2018 1001 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 3,549.34 3,649.34 11,567.95
Invoice 6/13/2018 1001 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 274.21 274.21 11,842.16
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 28.26 27.54 11,869.70
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 28.26 0.72 11,870.42
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 312.64 12,183.06
invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 320.87 8.23 12,191.29
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 264.59 6.78 12,198.07
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 264.59 257.81 12,455.88
Invoice 6/25/2018 11 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 258.09 251.48 12,707.36
Invoice 6/25/2018 11 Weekly Fuel Sales Accounts Rec... 258.09 6.61 12,713.97
Total Cost of Goods Sold 12,713.97 12,713.97
Total COGS 12,713.97 12,713.97
Gross Profit 441,325.65 441,325.65
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10:02 PM City of Edna Bay
09/25/18 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Square Fees
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 101.30 66.78 66.78
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 101.30 26.73 93.51
Invoice 4/19/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 101.30 7.79 101.30
Invoice 4/30/2018 2 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 5.71 5.71 107.01
Invoice 5712018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 25.11 6.06 113.07
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 2511 8.23 121.30
Invoice 5/7/2018 3 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 25.11 10.82 13212
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 23.56 11.43 143.55
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 23.56 10.74 154.29
Invoice 5/14/2018 4 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 23.56 1.39 155.68
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 19.42 8.36 164.04
Invoice 5/21/2018 5 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 19.42 11.06 175.10
Invoice 5/29/2018 7 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 6.15 521 180.31
Invoice 5/29/2018 7§ Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 6.15 0.94 181.25
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 32.58 4.55 185.80
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 32.58 26.65 212.45
Invoice 6/4/2018 8 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 32.58 1.38 213.83
Invoice 6/11/2018 9 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 43.21 43.21 257.04
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 20.19 843 265.47
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 20.19 10.83 276.30
Invoice 6/18/2018 10 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 20.19 0.93 277.23
Invoice 6/25/2018 1 Weekly Fuel Sales Square Fees Accounts Rec... 8.22 8.22 285.45
Totai Square Fees 28545 285.45
Bulk Fuel Loan
Check 4/3/2018 1 State of Alaska Ec...  Bulk Fuel Lo... Bulk Fuel Loan 10,912.45 10,912.45 10,912.45
Check 5/2/2018 2 State of Alaska Ec...  Bulk Fuel Lo... Bulk Fuel Loan 10,912.45 10,912.45 21,824.90
Check 6/4/2018 3 State of Alaska Ec...  Bulk Fuel Lo... Bulk Fuel Loan 10,912.45 10,912.45 32,737.35
Total Bulk Fuel Loan 32,737.35 32,737.35
Roads
Check 2/27/2018 351 CSL Farm & Servic... Road grading Roads 500.00 500.00 500.00
Total Roads 500.00 500.00
Fire
Check 10/10/2017 EFT1... Walmart (30) 10yr Sm... Fire 482.70 482.70 48270
Total Fire 482.70 482.70
Bulk Fuel
Bulk Fuel Operating Expense
Bulk Fuel Sales Tax
Check 5/18/2018 EFT1... Stateof Alaska Re...  Fuel sales tax Bulk Fuel 35.49 35.49 35.49
Total Bulk Fuel Sales Tax 35.49 35.49
Bulk Fuel Insurance
Check 2/1/2018 350 Petersburg-Wrang...  Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 100.00 100.00 100.00
Check 3/5/2018 355 Petersburg-Wrang...  Storage Tan... Bulk Fuel 1,765.65 1,765.65 1,865.65
Check 3/19/2018 358 Petersburg-Wrang...  Inv#35548 - ... Bulk Fuel 59.17 59.17 1,924.82
Check 5/17/2018 EFT1... CNA Surety Qualified Mot... Bulk Fuel 100.00 100.00 2,024.82
Total Bulk Fuel Insurance 2,024.82 2,024.82
Bulk Fuel Operating Expense - Other
Check 5/14/2018 EFT1.. AT&T Internet Bulk Fuel 65.00 65.00 65.00
Total Bulk Fuel Operating Expense - Other 65.00 65.00
Total Bulk Fuel Operating Expense 2,125.31 2,125.31
Bulk Fuel Training
Check 11/30/2017  EFT1.. Safety Compliance... Hazwhopper ... Bulk Fuel 349.00 3490.00 340.00
Check 11/30/2017 EFT1... Safety Compliance... Hazwhopper ... Bulk Fuel 349.00 349.00 698.00
Check 1/29/2018 EFT1... Safety Compliance... Hazwopper ... Bulk Fuel 349.00 349,00 1,047.00
Total Bulk Fuel Training 1,047.00 1,047.00
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10:02 PM City of Edna Bay
09/25/18 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Bulk Fuel (encumbered)
Check 713112017 308 Schmolck Mechani... Payment#2 ... (Encumber) B... 29,158.80 29,158.80 29,158.80
Check 8/28/2017 EFT1... Wrico Interational Generator - ... (Encumber) B... 8,566.13 8,566.13 37,724.93
Check 8/28/2017 EFT1... First Bank Wire Transfe... (Encumber) B... 31.95 31.95 37,756.88
Check 9/5/2017 313 Schmolck Mechani... Payment#3 ... (Encumber) B... 37,044.08 37,044.08 74,800.96
Check 9/5/2017 314 Samson Tug & Bar...  Freight - Gen... (Encumber) B... 230.95 230.95 75,031.91
Check 9/8/2017 315 Northwest Pump & ...  Final payme... (Encumber) B... 42,190.85 42,190.85 117,222.76
Check 9/12/2017 316 CSL Farm & Servic... Edna Bay BF... (Encumber) B... 14,500.00 14,500.00 131,722.76
Check 10/13/2017 324 Schmolck Mechani... Payment#4 ... (Encumber) B... 66,324.80 66,324.80 198,047.56
Check 10/13/2017 325 Northwest Pump & ...  Equipmentr... (Encumber) B... 1,790.00 1,790.00 199,837.56
Check 10/18/2017 326 First City Electric, I...  Inv #243755 ... (Encumber) B... 100,000.00 100,000.00 299,837.56
Check 12/29/2017 337 Schmolck Mechani...  Payment#5 -... (Encumber) B... 25,572.20 25,572.20 325,400.76
Check 12/20/2017 338 CSL Farm & Servic... Contrac# E... (Encumber) B... 9,500.00 9,500.00 334,909.76
Check 1/9/2018 342 First City Electric, ...  Inv# 244108 ... (Encumber) B... 25,000.00 25,000.00 359,809.76
Check 1/9/2018 343 CRW Engineering Edna Bay BF... (Encumber) B... 1,785.00 1,785.00 361,694.76
Check 3/19/2018 357 First City Electric, I...  Capacitor - E... (Encumber) B... 40.00 40.00 361,734.76
Check 3/30/2018 363 First City Electric, I...  Inv#244358 -... (Encumber) B... 10,042.00 10,042.00 371,776.76
Check 4/15/2018 366 CSL Farm & Servic... Inv#1997 -E... (Encumber) B... 1,760.00 1,760.00 373,536.76
Check 4/15/2018 369 Schmolick Mechani...  Final payme... (Encumber) B... 14,220.05 14,220.05 387,756.81
Check 4/15/2018 370 Boreal Controls, Inc.  Capacitor - E... (Encumber) B... 473.78 473.78 388,230.59
Check 4/15/2018 367 Edna Bay Cabin R...  Edna Bay BF... (Encumber) B... 1,975.00 1,975.00 390,205.59
Total Bulk Fuel (encumbered) 390,205.59 390,205.59
Bulk Fuel - Other
Check 9/11/2017 EFT1... Service Auto-Craig EdnaBayBF... Bulk Fuel 503.97 503.97 503.97
Check 9/13/2017 317 Samson Tug & Bar...  Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 3,304.80 3,304.80 3,808.77
Check 9/18/2017 EFT1.. Madison Lumber &.. Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 222.34 222.34 4,031.11
Check 9/28/2017 318 Edna Bay Cabin R...  Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 3,250.00 3,250.00 7.281.11
Check 9/28/2017 319 CSL Farm & Servic... Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 875.00 875.00 8,156.11
Check 10/2/2017 EFT1... Pacific Pride of Ala... Paintfor Edn... Bulk Fuel 310.76 310.76 8,466.87
Check 10/10/2017 EFT1... Taquan Air Freight for p... Bulk Fuel 71.72 71.72 8,538.59
Check 10/31/2017 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 76.07 76.07 8,614.66
Check 10/31/2017 EFT1.. Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 9.50 9.50 8,624.16
Check 11/30/2017 333 CSL Farm & Servic... BFF Generat... Bulk Fuel 648.11 648.11 9,272.27
Check 11/30/2017 335 VOID Submitted to... Bulk Fuel 9,272.27
Check 12/1/2017 EFT1... Square Hardware POS system ... Bulk Fuel 1,456.00 1,456.00 10,728.27
Check 1/9/2018 345 Integrity Environme...  Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,728.27
Check 1/25/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BFF Bulk Fuel 67.06 67.06 15,795.33
Check 112512018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BFF Bulk Fuel 138.84 138.84 15,934.17
Check 1/25/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BFF Bulk Fuel 568.52 568.52 16,502.69
Check 1/26/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BFF Bulk Fuel 120.37 120.37 16,623.06
Check 1/31/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BFF Bulk Fuel 393.66 393.66 17,016.72
Check 2/6/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 512.60 512.60 17,529.32
Check 2/22/2018 EFT1... Alaska Seaplanes Freight - Edn... Bulk Fuel 57.80 57.80 17,587.12
Check 2/22/2018 EFT1.. Interisland Ferry A...  Transportati... Bulk Fuel 316.30 316.30 17,903.42
Check 2/27/12018 EFT1.. Signs.com inc Signs for Ed... Bulk Fuel 196.18 196.18 18,000.60
Check 3/1/2018 EFT1... Graphics House Signs - Edna... Bulk Fuel 568.03 568.03 18,667.63
Check 3/1/2018 EFT1... Amazon Office Suppli... Bulk Fuel 49.97 49.97 18,717.60
Check 3/1/2018 EFT1... Island Air Express Transportati... Bulk Fuel 447.00 447.00 19,164.60
Check 3/1/2018 EFT1... Island Air Express Airfare - Edn... Bulk Fuel 155.25 165.25 19,319.85
Check 3/2/2018 EFT1... Alaska Seaplanes Freight - Edn... Bulk Fuel 57.80 57.80 19,377.65
Check 3/7/2018 EFT1.. JS Warehouse Tru... Materials - E... Bulk Fuel 142.61 142,61 19,520.26
Check 3/7/2018 EFT1... Taquan Air Freight - Edn... Bulk Fuel 17.00 17.00 19,537.26
Check 3/7/2018 EFT1... Taquan Air Freight _ Ed... Bulk Fuel 17.00 17.00 19,554.26
Check 3/7/2018 EFT1... W.L Walker Co. Materials - E... Bulk Fuel 373.81 373.81 19,928.07
Check 3/10/2018 EFT1... Carlin Air Airfare - Edn... Bulk Fuel 1,207.50 1,207.50 21,135.57
Check 3/13/2018 EFT1... Amazon Materials for ... Bulk Fuel 33.94 33.94 21,169.51
Check 3/13/2018 356 State of Alaska Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 300.00 300.00 21,469.51
Check 3/19/2018 EFT1... Amazon Materials - E... Bulk Fuel 152.37 162.37 21,621.88
Check 3/22/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 142.17 14217 21,764.05
Check 3/30/2018 359 Robert W Johnson Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 5,000.00 5,000.00 26,764.05
Check 4/15/2018 365 VOID City of Edna ... 26,764.05
Check 4/16/2018 EFT1... City of Edna Bay Test Bulk Fuel 0.01 0.01 26,764.06
Check 4/26/2018 EFT1... Schmolck Mechani... Materials - E... Bulk Fuel 334.00 334.00 27,098.06
Check 4/27/2018 EFT1... TaquanAir Freight - Edn... Bulk Fuel 4403 4403 27,142.09
Check 4/27/2018 EFT1... Taquan Air Freight - Edn... Bulk Fuel 17.00 17.00 27,159.09
Check 5/14/2018 EFT1.. Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 23.00 23.00 27,182.09
Check 5/14/2018 EFT1.. W.L. Walker Co. Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 383.12 383.12 27,565.21
Check 5/14/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 159.61 159.61 27,724.82
Check 5/16/2018 EFT1... Amazon Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 7.65 7.65 27,732.47
Check 5/24/2018 EFT1.. Anderes Service O... Edna Bay BF... Bulk Fuel 109.00 109.00 27,841.47
Check 6/11/2018 EFT1... NAPA Bulk Fuel Fa... Bulk Fuel 61.20 61.20 27,902.67
Check 6/13/2018 EFT1... A T.&T Internet Bulk Fuel 25.00 25.00 27,927.67
Total Bulk Fuel - Other 27,927.67 27,927.67
Total Bulk Fuel 421,305.57 421,305.57
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10:02 PM City of Edna Bay

0912518 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Payroll Expenses
Paycheck 713112017 308 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 500.00
Paycheck 713112017 308 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 §31.00
Paycheck 713112017 308 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 538.25
Paycheck 7/31/2017 308 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 538.256
Paycheck 7/31/2017 308 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.15 715 545.40
Paycheck 8/31/2017 n Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 1,045.40
Paycheck 8/31/2017 311 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 1,076.40
Paycheck 8/31/2017 311 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 1,083.65
Paycheck 8/31/2017 311 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 1,083.65
Paycheck 8/31/2017 311 Tyler M Poeistra (cl... Payroll 7.15 7.15 1,090.80
Paycheck 9/30/2017 321 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 1,590.80
Paycheck 9/30/2017 321 Tyler M Poelstra (ci... Payroll 31.00 31.00 1,621.80
Paycheck 9/30/2017 321 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 1,629.06
Paycheck 9/30/2017 321 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 1,629.05
Paycheck 9/30/2017 321 Tyler M Poelstra (ci... Payroll 7.15 715 1,636.20
Paycheck 10/31/2017 327 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 2,136.20
Paycheck 10/31/2017 327 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 2,167.20
Paycheck 10/31/2017 327 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 2,174.45
Paycheck 10/31/2017 327 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 2,174.45
Paycheck 10/31/2017 327 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.15 7.15 2,181.60
Paycheck 11/30/2017 330 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 2,681.60
Paycheck 11/30/2017 330 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 2,712.60
Paycheck 11/30/2017 330 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 2,719.85
Paycheck 11/30/2017 330 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 2,719.85
Paycheck 11/30/2017 330 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.15 715 2,727.00
Paycheck 12/29/2017 341 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 3,227.00
Paycheck 12/28/2017 341 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 3,258.00
Paycheck 12/29/2017 341 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 3,265.25
Paycheck 12/29/2017 341 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 3,265.25
Paycheck 12/28/2017 341 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.15 7.15 3,272.40
Check 1/30/2018 346 Division of Retirme...  FY2018 FIC... Payroll 25.00 25.00 3,297.40
Paycheck 1/31/2018 347 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 3,797.40
Paycheck 1/31/2018 = 347 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 3,828.40
Paycheck 1/31/2018 347 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 3,835.65
Paycheck 1/31/2018 347 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 3,835.65
Paycheck 1/31/2018 347 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 3,840.65
Paycheck 2/28/2018 352 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 4,340.65
Paycheck 2/28/2018 352 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 4,371.65
Paycheck 2/28/2018 352 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 4,378.90
Paycheck 2/28/2018 352 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 4,378.90
Paycheck 2/28/2018 352 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 4,383.90
Paycheck 3/31/2018 361 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 4,883.90
Paycheck 3/31/2018 361 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 4,914.90
Paycheck 3/31/2018 361 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 725 4,922.15
Paycheck 3/31/2018 361 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 4,922.15
Paycheck 3/31/2018 361 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 4,927.15
Paycheck 4/30/2018 372 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 5,427.15
Paycheck 4/30/2018 372 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 5,458.15
Paycheck 4/30/2018 372 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 5,465.40
Paycheck 4/30/2018 372 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 5,465.40
Paycheck 4/30/2018 372 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 5,470.40
Paycheck 5/31/2018 375 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 5,970.40
Paycheck 5/31/2018 375 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 6,001.40
Paycheck 6/31/2018 375 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 6,008.65
Paycheck 5/31/2018 375 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 6,008.65
Paycheck 5/31/2018 375 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 6,013.65
Paycheck 6/30/2018 380 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 500.00 500.00 6,513.65
Paycheck 6/30/2018 380 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 31.00 31.00 6,544.65
Paycheck 6/30/2018 380 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 7.25 7.25 6,551.90
Paycheck 6/30/2018 380 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 0.00 0.00 6,551.90
Paycheck 6/30/2018 380 Tyler M Poelstra (cl... Payroll 5.00 5.00 6,556.90
Total Payroll Expenses 6,556.90 6,556.90
Docks
Check 7/19/2017 EFT1... Madison Lumber &... Repairs Docks 60.56 60.56 60.56
Check 8/2/2017 EFT1... Taquan Air Freight Docks 17.00 17.00 77.56
Check 11/3/12017 EFT1... Amazon Materials Docks 23.99 23.99 101.55
Check 11/3/12017 EFT1... Julian A. McDermo...  Breakwater li... Docks 77.30 77.30 178.85
Check 11/14/2017 EFT1... Amazon Life ring Docks 115.20 115.20 294.05
Check 12/11/12017 336 CSL Farm & Servic...  Dock mainte... (Encumbered)... 2,900.00 2,900.00 3,194.05
Check 3/30/2018 EFT1... Julian A. McDermo...  Breakwater ... Docks 995.85 995.85 4,189.90
Total Docks 4,189.90 4,189.90
EMS
Check 2/20/2018 EFT1... Amazon AED battery EMS 185.55 185.55 185.55
Total EMS 185.55 185.55
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10:02 PM City of Edna Bay

09125118 Profit & Loss Detail
Cash Basis July 2017 through June 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Original Amount Paid Amount Balance
Administration
Check 8/2/2017 EFT1... Amazon Office supplies Administration 44 .85 4485 4485
Check 9/11/2017 EFT1... Tongass Business... Office supplies Administration 15.42 15.42 60.27
Check 10/11/2017  EFT1.. POWCAC Membership ... Administration 210.00 210.00 270.27
Check 11/30/2017 334 VOID Administration 0.00 0.00 270.27
Check 4/23/2018 368 POWCAC Membership ... Administration 25.00 25.00 295.27
Check 6/30/2018 382 Sunrise Lodge FY2018 Post... Administration 163.13 163.13 458.40
Total Administration 45840 458.40
Postal
Check 7/31/2017 309 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Check 8/31/12017 312 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Check 9/29/2017 322 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
Check 10/31/2017 328 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
Check 11/30/2017 331 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00
Check 12/29/2017 340 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00
Check 1/31/2018 348 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 7,000.00
Check 2/28/2018 353 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00
Check 3/31/2018 362 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00
Check 4/30/2018 371 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00
Check 5/31/2018 376 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 11,000.00
Check 6/30/2018 381 Sunrise Lodge Mail sort Postal 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00
Total Postal 12,000.00 12,000.00
Insurance Expense
Check 71512017 304 Petersburg-Wrang... Insurance 300.00 300.00 300.00
Check 712812017 305 Petersburg-Wrang... Insurance 2,990.83 2,990.83 3,290.83
Total Insurance Expense 3,290.83 3,290.83
Telephone Expense
Check 712512017 EFT1... SatCom Global Emergency s... Utilities 150.44 150.44 150.44
Check 8/2/2017 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 109.51 109.51 259.95
Check 8/31/2017 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 109.51 109.51 369.46
Check 9/29/2017 EFT1... SatCom Global Emergency s... Utilities 100.12 100.12 469.58
Check 10/2/12017 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities ‘ 109.51 109.51 579.09
Check 11/1/2017 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te.. Telephones Utilities 109.92 109.92 682.01
Check 11/6/2017 EFT1... SatCom Global Emergency s... Utilities 101.58 101.58 790.59
Check 12/1/2017 EFT1.. Alaska Power & Te.. Telephones Utilities 100.92 109.92 900.51
Check 1/3/2018 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 109.92 109.92 1,010.43
Check 1/12/2018 EFT1... Sat Com Global Emergency s... Utilities 101.88 101.88 1,112.31
Check 1/31/2018 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 113.34 113.34 1,225.65
Check 3/5/2018 EFT1... Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 113.34 113.34 1,338.99
Check 3/23/2018 EFT1... SatCom Global Emergency ... Utilities 51.09 51.09 1,390.08
Check 3/26/2018 EFT1... Sat Com Global Emergency ... Utilities 51.09 51.09 1,441.17
Check 3/30/2018 EFT1.. Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 113.34 113.34 1,554.51
Check 5/2/2018 EFT1.. Alaska Power & Te... Telephones Utilities 113.06 113.06 1,667.57
Check 5/18/2018 EFT1.. SatCom Global Emergency ... Utilities 50.62 50.62 1,718.19
Check 5/18/2018 EFT1... Sat Com Global Emergency ... Utilities 50.62 50.62 1,768.81
Check 5/31/2018 EFT1.. Alaska Power & Te.. Telephones Utilities 113.06 113.06 1,881.87
Check 6/12/2018 EFT1... SatCom Global Emergency ... Utilities 50.62 50.62 1,932.49
Total Telephone Expense 1,932.49 1,932.49
Utilities
Check 7131/2017 307 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 100.00
Check 8/30/2017 310 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 200.00
Check 9/29/2017 320 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 300.00
Check 10/31/2017 329 SoutheastIsland S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 400.00
Check 11/30/2017 332 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 500.00
Check 12/29/2017 339 Southeast Island S... ~ Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 600.00
Check 1/31/2018 349 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 700.00
Check 2/28/2018 354 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 800.00
Check 3/31/2018 360 Southeast island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 900.00
Check 4/30/2018 373 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 1,000.00
Check 5/31/2018 377 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 1,100.00
Check 6/29/2018 379 Southeast Island S...  Donation Utilities 100.00 100.00 1,200.00
Total Utilities 1,200.00 1,200.00
Total Expense 485,125.14 485,125.14
Net Ordinary Income -43,799.49 -43,799.49
Net Income -43,799.49 -43,799.49
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10:01 PM City of Edna Bay

09/25/18 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of June 30, 2018
Jun 30, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
City of Edna Bay
Edna Bay Bulk Fuel Facility
Bulk Fuel Credit Card 15,989.34
Bulk Fuel Cash 15.91
Total Edna Bay Bulk Fuel Facility 16,005.25
City of Edna Bay - Other 242,076.42
Total City of Edna Bay 258,081.67
Total Checking/Savings 258,081.67
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 2,596.13
Total Accounts Receivable 2,596.13
Other Current Assets
inventory Asset 82,778.20
Total Other Current Assets 82,778.20
Total Current Assets 343,456.00
Other Assets
Petty Cash 100.00
Total Other Assets 100.00
TOTAL ASSETS 343,556.00
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Bulk Fuel Revolving Loan 65,474.66
Total Other Current Liabilities 65,474.66
Total Current Liabilities 65,474.66
Total Liabilities 65,474.66
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 32,613.64
Retained Earnings 289,267.19
Net income -43,799.49
Total Equity 278,081.34
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 343,556.00
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CITY OF EDNA BAY
PROFIT & LOSS

BUDGET TO ACTUAL: JULY 01, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2018

BUDGET ACTUAL

Projected Revenue —
AEA Gfant Fund§ — $326,559.68> N >$344,5.li§.11
.Re-venue Sﬁéring “ ”$75,5752.20 B $76,016.00
PAEYS .$11,76-5.25 \» $10,56904_
.Sécure Rural Schéols .$12,529.77 I$1,082.29
Shér_é_ci Fisheries | ‘$ "N ‘$4,1§€5-.4O
Bulk Fuel Sales ©)\Lo- _ 1$16,290.70
Total Revenue - $426,406.90 $452,683.54
Projected Expenses —_
Payro|>| < - >$7,000.0.0 | > “$6,556.—9-0
Bulk Fuel  $435,000.00 | $421,305.57

a) Bulk Fuel Loan S -0- $32,737.35

b) Operating Expenses _$ -0- _$3,_457.76
Roads $10,000.00 $500.00
Docks | Sib,OO0.00 M$4,189.90
.E.r’nérgency Services | \ | 2

a) Fire $8,000.00 $482.70

b) EMS $5,000.00 $185.55

c) Search & Rescue $500.00 S -0-
I_’-ostal > P N l$12-,06(.).00 A -51-2,000.00 N
lnsur;nce > "$7,500.00 - -$3,290.83
Utilities $4,000.00 $3,132.49
Profeséional Fees N\ $5,00000 N\ -$ -0- N
Travel & Training 1$2,000.00 | $1,047.00
sdmistation | $350000 | |s4ssa0

Total Expense - $509,500.00 $489,344.45



